y

WE I
ICAR

25th Institute Foundation Day
ICAR-Indian Institute of Spices Research -

&
July 1st, 2020 I I I

Programme schedule

Forenoon session

10.00 AM
10.05 AM

10.15 AM
10.20 AM
10.30 AM
11.30 AM

12.15 PM

12.20 PM
12.25 PM
12.35 PM

ICAR song
Welcome address:

Obituary to the demised souls
Presidential address:
Inaugural address:

Technical lecture:

Award distribution to Institute
staff

Release of publication
Felicitation:
Vote of thanks:

Afternoon session

2.00 PM
2.05 PM

210 PM

215 PM

2.20 PM

2.30 PM

3.00 PM
3.06 PM

3.10 PM

3.15 PM

ICAR song

Welcome address:

Video on new facilities to be
inaugurated

Inauguration of Spice processing
facility and Pesticide analytical
laboratory

Inaugural speech

Technical lecture:

Recognition to farmers

Distribution of TV sets for online
class of students

Distribution of sanitizer, Masks and

sanitizer dispenser to KSRTC
Vote of thanks:

Dr. R. Dinesh, Principal Scientist, Crop Production
& PHT Division, ICAR-IISR

Dr. S ] Eapen., Director, [CAR-IISR
Dr. A K Singh., DDG (Hort. Sciences) ICAR
Prof. R Ramakumar, Economist, TISS, Mumbai

Topic: “Covid-19 and Agriculture: Global and
Indian Challenges’

Dr. K Nirmal Babu, Former Director, ICAR-IISR

Dr. Sheeja T E., Convenor, Programme Committee

Dr. C K Thankamani., Head, Crop Production
& PHT Division, ICAR-IISR

Adv. Sunil Kumar., Hon'ble Minister for
Agriculture, Govt., of Kerala

Adv. Sunil Kumar., Hon'ble Minister for
Agriculture, Govt., of Kerala

Mr. Noushad KV, Agricultural officer,
Moodadi Krishibhavan

Topic: ‘Subhiksha Keralam Project-an overview’

Dr. Anees K., Member, Programme committee



