

## 25<sup>th</sup> Institute Foundation Day ICAR-Indian Institute of Spices Research July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020



## Programme schedule

Forenoon	session
10.00 414	IC A D

10.00 AM	ICAR song	
10.05 AM	Welcome address:	Dr. R. Dinesh, Principal Scientist, Crop Production & PHT Division, ICAR-IISR
10.15 AM	Obituary to the demised souls	
10.20 AM	Presidential address:	Dr. S J Eapen., Director, ICAR-IISR
10.30 AM	Inaugural address:	Dr. A K Singh., DDG (Hort. Sciences) ICAR
11.30 AM	Technical lecture:	Prof. R Ramakumar, Economist, TISS, Mumbai
		Topic: 'Covid-19 and Agriculture: Global and Indian Challenges'
12.15 PM	Award distribution to Institute staff	
12.20 PM	Release of publication	
12.25 PM	Felicitation:	Dr. K Nirmal Babu, Former Director, ICAR-IISR
12.35 PM	Vote of thanks:	Dr. Sheeja T E., Convenor, Programme Committee

## Afternoon session

2.00 PM	ICAR song	
2.05 PM	Welcome address:	Dr. C K Thankamani., Head, Crop Production & PHT Division, ICAR-IISR
2.10 PM	Video on new facilities to be inaugurated	
2.15 PM	Inauguration of Spice processing facility and Pesticide analytical laboratory	Adv. Sunil Kumar., Hon'ble Minister for Agriculture, Govt., of Kerala
2.20 PM	Inaugural speech	Adv. Sunil Kumar., Hon'ble Minister for Agriculture, Govt., of Kerala
2.30 PM	Technical lecture:	Mr. Noushad K V , Agricultural officer, Moodadi Krishibhavan
		Topic: 'Subhiksha Keralam Project-an overview'
3.00 PM	Recognition to farmers	
3.05 PM	Distribution of TV sets for online class of students	
3.10 PM	Distribution of sanitizer, Masks and sanitizer dispenser to KSRTC	
3.15 PM	Vote of thanks:	Dr. Anees K., Member, Programme committee